JUDGE :

1St

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

1%t Intermediate
15t Maiden

JUDGE :

1St

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

1%t Intermediate
15t Maiden

JUDGE :

1St

nd

3rd

4th

5th

1%t Intermediate
15t Maiden

JUDGE :

1St

nd

3rd

4th

5th

1%t Intermediate
15t Maiden

TRIAL: BOISDTC
DATE : 7-8 FEB 2025

EVENT ONE - LONG HEAD

Grant West # RUNS: 37
COMPETITOR DOG
Rhys Dackers Sophie
Murray Child Brie
lan McKinnon Ash
Steve Osborne Spark
Neville Child Finn
Rhys Dackers Sophie
Daniel Keay Trike
EVENT TWO - SHORT HEAD AND YARD
Bob Nelley # RUNS: 48

COMPETITOR DOG
Murray Child Brie
Grant Smith Lad
Shaun Haynes Sue
Andy Ross Mac
Scott McRae Charlie
Grant Smith Lad
Ken Whittaker Ale

EVENT THREE — ZIG ZAG HUNT

Roddy Thompson # RUNS:

COMPETITOR DOG
Murray Child Chase
Fletcher Sceats Sarge
Neville Child Burt
Scott McRae Rain
Grant West Cass
Shaun Haynes Lou
Shaun Haynes Lou

EVENT FOUR - STRAIGHT HUNT

Roddy Thompson # RUNS: 26

COMPETITOR DOG
Scott McRae Rain
Steve Osborne Tahi
Mike Moody Tackle
Fletcher Sceats Sarge
Grant West Cass
Shaun Haynes Lou
Shaun Haynes Lou

26

POINTS
96

94.5

94

93

92

96

53

POINTS
97

96.5
95.5

94

93.5
96.5

54

POINTS
97.5

96

95.5

95

94.5

93

93

POINTS
97.75

96.5

96

95.75

95.5

94

94

Comments: While entries were down this year, the weather was amazing over both days. Thanks
to Neville and Linda Lewis for supply of the sheep. They went extremely well on the hunts and
long head, but proved a little testing on the short head.



The Club also wishes to thank the landowners and the continued support from our valuable
sponsors.



