TRIAL: BOISDTC DATE: 7-8 FEB 2025

EVENT ONE - LONG HEAD

t West	# RUNS: 37	
COMPETITOR	DOG	POINTS
Rhys Dackers	Sophie	96
Murray Child	Brie	94.5
lan McKinnon	Ash	94
Steve Osborne	Spark	93
Neville Child	Finn	92
Rhys Dackers	Sophie	96
Daniel Keay	Trike	53
	COMPETITOR Rhys Dackers Murray Child Ian McKinnon Steve Osborne Neville Child Rhys Dackers	COMPETITOR Rhys Dackers Murray Child Ian McKinnon Steve Osborne Neville Child Rhys Dackers Sophie DOG Sophie Sophie

EVENT TWO – SHORT HEAD AND YARD

JUDGE :	Bob Nelley	# RUNS: 48	
	COMPETITOR	DOG	POINTS
1 st	Murray Child	Brie	97
2 nd	Grant Smith	Lad	96.5
3 rd	Shaun Haynes	Sue	95.5
4 th	Andy Ross	Mac	94
5 th	Scott McRae	Charlie	93.5
1 st Intermediate	Grant Smith	Lad	96.5
1 st Maiden	Ken Whittaker	Ale	54

EVENT THREE - ZIG ZAG HUNT

JUDGE :	Roddy Thompson	# RUNS: 2	6
	COMPETITOR	DOG	POINTS
1 st	Murray Child	Chase	97.5
2 nd	Fletcher Sceats	Sarge	96
3 rd	Neville Child	Burt	95.5
4 th	Scott McRae	Rain	95
5 th	Grant West	Cass	94.5
1 st Intermediate	Shaun Haynes	Lou	93
1 st Maiden	Shaun Haynes	Lou	93

EVENT FOUR – STRAIGHT HUNT

JUDGE: R	oddy Thompson	# RUNS: 26	
	COMPETITOR	DOG	POINTS
1 st	Scott McRae	Rain	97.75
2 nd	Steve Osborne	Tahi	96.5
3 rd	Mike Moody	Tackle	96
4 th	Fletcher Sceats	Sarge	95.75
5 th	Grant West	Cass	95.5
1 st Intermediate	Shaun Haynes	Lou	94
1 st Maiden	Shaun Haynes	Lou	94

Comments: While entries were down this year, the weather was amazing over both days. Thanks to Neville and Linda Lewis for supply of the sheep. They went extremely well on the hunts and long head, but proved a little testing on the short head.

The Club also wishes to thank the landowners and the continued support from our valuable sponsors.